City of Valentine Special Council Meeting Monday, June 22, 2020 City Library Meeting Room 5:00 P.M

NOTICE OF MEETING IS HEREBY GIVEN, That a Special meeting of the Valentine City Council will be held on Monday, June 22, 2020 at 5:00 P.M. at the City Library Meeting Room at 324 N Main Street. This meeting will be open to the public. An agenda is on file at the office of the City Clerk at 323 N Main Street, Valentine, Nebraska.

I hereby certify that the above notice was posted in the following locations on June 19, 2020 at 10:00 a.m.:

City Hall Door City Library Door County Office Door

Deanna M. Schmit
City Clerk

City of Valentine Special Council Meeting City Library Meeting Room Monday, June 22, 2020 5:00 p.m.

## **AGENDA**

## Pledge of Allegiance

Notice of meeting was given according to law. A copy of the open meetings act is posted on the back wall of the meeting room.

- 1. REVIEW/DISCUSSION/ACTION: Consider structure of support for application for the Nebraska Broadband grant program
- 2. REVIEW/DISCUSSION/ACTION: Consider hiring broadband consultant Brooks, Pansing Brooks, PC, LLO to provide advice on negotiation and documentation for broadband grant program
- 3. REVIEW/DISCUSSION/ACTION: Select or create process to select broadband provider to support in the application to the Nebraska Broadband grant program

ADJOURN